

Sanjay Brahmawar

Board member

Sanjay Brahmawar is a distinguished technology executive, who heads Software AG as CEO. With over two decades of international experience, he has extensive software and Internet of Things expertise and leads the organization with a strong entrepreneurial approach. Sanjay is steering the business through a new era of digitization and connectivity to execute against a multi-year strategy to develop sustainable, profitable growth. Software AG simplifies the connected world by helping customers in over 70 countries deliver on digital transformation by becoming a truly connected enterprise.

Prior to joining Software AG, Sanjay held several senior positions at IBM, most recently that of General Manager for Global Revenue at Watson IoT. He started as an Associate Partner and transitioned into numerous high-level positions, including General Manager, Vice President & Executive Partner, across several subsidiaries at IBM. Prior to that, he served at PwC, FedEx, DSM and Honda.

He earned his bachelor's degree in civil engineering from Delhi College of Engineering and M.B.A in Finance and Marketing from University of Leeds. He is a citizen of the world, born in India, and having worked and lived in England, Finland, Belgium, Holland, and Germany.

Sanjay divides his time between his executive roles at Software AG and his position as Chairman of the Management Board. He is a Trustee of the Frankfurt School of Finance and Management and contributes to ADAMOS as a Member of the Advisory Board.

Mr. Brahmawar was appointed as member of the HERE Supervisory Board on January 1, 2023.